User Manual
Neurosens
IMU Sensor
Revision 1.0.0
US-edition
W089201.002.D100.03.000
(06.05.2023)
Neurosoft © 2023

components for the Neurosens IMU sensors is given in Table 6.
Table 6. List of components
Name Order code or main
specification
Qty,
pcs.
Neurosens IMU sensor NS089201.002-020 2 to 12
Сharging station NS089201.003-02 Up to 2
Power supply unit  input voltage:
100–240 V, 50/60 Hz, 0.7–1.4 A;
 output voltage:
5 V DC, 6.0 A,
 maximum power consumption:
30 W
Up to 2
Main supply cable  connectors: NEMA 5-15P, IEC
320-C13
 15A/125VAC
 length: 2 m
Up to 2
Charging cable NS089103.002-15 Up to 12
USB cable A-B NS007103.005-01 Up to 2
IMU sensor mount NS089221.010 Up to 24
IMU sensor stickers NS089210.002 1
Fixing elastic strap NS089221.003 Up to 2
45
Table 6 (continued)
Name Order code or main
specification
Qty,
pcs.
Elastic strap NS089221.002-020 Up to 12
NS089221.002-030 Up to 12
NS089221.002-040 Up to 12
NS089221.002-050 Up to 12
NS089221.002-060 Up to 12
NS089221.002-070 Up to 12
NS089221.002-100 Up to 12
NS089221.002-140 Up to 12
EMG cable NS089103.001-15 Up to 12
NS089103.001-20 Up to 12
NS089103.001-30 Up to 12
NS089103.001-40 Up to 12
NS089103.001-50 Up to 12
NS089103.001-60 Up to 12
NS089103.001-70 Up to 12
NS089103.001-80 Up to 12
Operational documentation
User manual W089201.002.D100.03.000 1
Package
Package set NS002901.001 Up to 2
Bottom box insert NS089212.002 Up to 2
Upper box insert NS089212.004 Up to 2
Neurosens (User Manual)
46
Annex 3. Emissions and Immunity
Guidance and manufacturer’s declaration – electromagnetic emissions